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Dear Sir/ Madam,
As per the unanimous decision of the Examination Monitoring Committee (meeting held on 23/07/2025), the undersigned

is providing the following partially modified activity schedule along with modified fees structure associated with the
upcoming UG Semester || Examinations 2025 (under CBCS and NEP) to you.

Activities associated with UG Semester Il Examinations 2025 (under CBCS & NEP)

Duration / Date

S,
No | .
1. | Opening of online portal (www,ugbexam.net) for submission of examination
forms by the students and submission of hard copy of the application form
(Generated after submission of the online form) with requisite fees to the

respective colleges by the students

19{07,’2025 to 28;‘0?;’2025

(without late fine) (revised date)
29/07/2025 to 01/08/2025 (till 2
pm) (with late fine) (revised date) |

2. | Approval of the candidates enrolment by the college (in all respect) | 19/07/2025 to 01/08/2025
4 Submission of the list of approved candidates & examination fees by the co[lege m 02/08/2025
| | the University o
5. | Issuance of Admit Cards (online generation) | 02/08/2025 (from 1_2_n3{;nl B
6. Duration for online marks entry for Internal and Tutorlal componems [|f any} 05/08/2025 to 14/08/2025
7. | Commencement of UG Semester Il Examination 2025 (under CBCS & NEP)

06/08/2025
e e

(Theoretical) (Tentative)

| “Courses without Practical “Courses with practical |
| Courses without | With project | Withuptotwo | With more than two
Purpose | any project courses practical courses practical courses
| Examination (For the regular & casual students)# | Rs. 900/ Rs. 900/- Rs. 900/- Rs. 900/- |
Examination (For the back students)# Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/~ Rs. 500/- Sl
Computerized Mark Sheet | Rs. 150/- Rs. 150/- Rs. 150/- Rs. 150/-
" Practical Examination i X Rs. 400/- Rs. 700/-
| Material & Service Charge X X Rs. 300/- Rs. 300/-
Project Examination fees X | Rs. 300/- X X
Centre Charge [ Rs. 200/- Rs. 200/- [ Rs. 200/- Rs.200/-
Processing fees (to be retained by the colleges] I Rs. 20/- Rs. 20/- Rs. 20/- Rs. 20/-
f;alFot_the regular & casual students}ﬂ _[ R::EOI_- | Rs. 15707 T __erﬁof-_ ) RTE‘D;'_ -
Total (For the back students)# | Rs.870/- Rs. 1170/- Rs. 1570/- Rs. 1870/-

# Revised fees.

This is for your kind information and well circulation.
g

With regards

/’\MQ- 6
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